
 
 

ORD 1963-2025 

 

Principal Parties – General Revenue Sharing Payments RY2024 (2025) 

(Attachment A to Talking/Bullet Points) 

 
Columbus City School District 

Ryan Cook 

Treasurer/Chief Financial Officer 

270 East State Street 

Columbus, OH 43215 

Rcook1@columbus.k12.oh.us 

 

Gahanna Jefferson City School District 

Cliff Hetzel 

Treasurer | CFO 

160 South Hamilton Road 

Gahanna, Ohio 43230-2919 

614.478.5530 

HetzelC@gjps.org 

 

Hilliard City School District 

Melissa Swearingen 

Treasurer 

2140 Atlas Street 

Hilliard, OH 43228 

Melissa_Swearingen@hboe.org 

 

Hamilton Local School District 

Brian W. Wilson 

Treasurer 

775 Rathmell Road 

Columbus, OH 43207 

614.491.8044 x1206 

bwilson@hlsd.org 

 

Olentangy Local School District 

Ryan Jenkins 

Treasurer 

7840 Graphics Way 

Lewis Center, OH 43035 

ryan_jenkins@olsd.us 

740.657.4050 

 

South Western City School District 

Hugh Garside 

Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer 

3805 Marlane Drive 

Grove City, OH 43213 

hugh.garside@swcsd.us 

614.801.3047 
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Worthington City School District 

T.J. Cusick 

Treasurer 

200 E. Wilson Bridge Road 

Worthington, OH 43085 

  TJCusick@wscloud.org 

  614.450.6171 
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